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February 22, 2019

Reactor Oversight Process Monthly Public Meeting
March 07, 2019, 08:30 AM to 04:30 PM

NRC One White Flint North, Commissioner's Hearing Room
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD

This is a Category 2 meeting. The public is invited to participate in this meeting by
discussing regulatory issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) at
designated points identified on the agenda.

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss Reactor Oversight Process (ROP) topics with
NEI and the industry.

Tekia Govan Mary Anderson
301-415-6197 301-415-7126
tekia.govan@nrc.gov mary.anderson@nrc.gov
NRC

Nuclear Energy Institute (NEI), Office of
Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Bridge Number Pass Code
(866) 453-8923 5577289



Time

8:30 am
8:45 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:15 am
12:15 pm
12:30 pm
1:15 pm
1:45 pm
2:15 pm
2:45 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm

4:00 pm

4:15 pm
4:30 pm

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Reactor Oversight Process Monthly Public Meeting

March 07, 2019, 08:30 AM to 04:30 PM

NRC One White Flint North, Commissioner's Hearing Room

11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD

Topic
Introductions and Opening Remarks
ROP Enhancement Introductory Remarks
Significance Determination Process
Assessment
Break
Inspections
ISFSI
Lunch
Security
Emergency Preparedness
Radiation Protection
Break
MSPI
Commission Paper Development
Performance Indicator FAQ
Ongoing SDP Updates
Closing Remarks
Meeting Adjourned

Speaker

NRC Management and Industry

R. Gibbs, NRC
M. Montecalvo, NRC
A. Garmoe, NRC

E. Thomas, NRC
C. Roque-Cruz, NRC

A. Richardson, NRC
D. Johnson, NRC
D. Garmon, NRC

A. Garmoe, NRC

NRC Management

J. Quinones, NRC
D. Aird, NRC

NRC Management and Industry



The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable
accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information
from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact.
Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.
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Name Gregory Bowman
Office NRR/DIRS
Date 02/22/2019
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Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20190170



NOTIFICATIONS









Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings"
67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002

The policy statement may be found on the NRC website
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/67fr36920.html






