February 22, 2019

Title: Reactor Oversight Process Monthly Public Meeting

Date(s) and Time(s): March 07, 2019, 08:30 AM to 04:30 PM

Location: NRC One White Flint North, Commissioner's Hearing Room

11555 Rockville Pike

Rockville, MD

Category: This is a Category 2 meeting. The public is invited to participate in this meeting by

discussing regulatory issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) at

designated points identified on the agenda.

Purpose: The purpose of this meeting is to discuss Reactor Oversight Process (ROP) topics with

NEI and the industry.

Contact: Tekia Govan Mary Anderson

301-415-6197 301-415-7126

tekia.govan@nrc.gov mary.anderson@nrc.gov

Participants: NRC

Nuclear Energy Institute (NEI), Office of

Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Bridge Number Pass Code

Teleconference: (866) 453-8923 5577289

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Reactor Oversight Process Monthly Public Meeting

March 07, 2019, 08:30 AM to 04:30 PM

NRC One White Flint North, Commissioner's Hearing Room 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD

Time	Topic	Speaker	
8:30 am	Introductions and Opening Remarks	NRC Management and Industry	
8:45 am	ROP Enhancement Introductory Remarks	R. Gibbs, NRC	
9:00 am	Significance Determination Process	M. Montecalvo, NRC	
10:00 am	Assessment	A. Garmoe, NRC	
11:00 am	Break		
11:15 am	Inspections	E. Thomas, NRC	
12:15 pm	ISFSI	C. Roque-Cruz, NRC	
12:30 pm	Lunch		
1:15 pm	Security	A. Richardson, NRC	
1:45 pm	Emergency Preparedness	D. Johnson, NRC	
2:15 pm	Radiation Protection	D. Garmon, NRC	
2:45 pm	Break		
3:00 pm	MSPI	A. Garmoe, NRC	
3:30 pm	Commission Paper Development	NRC Management	
4:00 pm	Performance Indicator FAQ	J. Quinones, NRC	
	Ongoing SDP Updates	D. Aird, NRC	
4:15 pm	Closing Remarks	NRC Management and Industry	
4:30 pm	Meeting Adjourned		

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML19064A833

Name	Gregory Bowman
Office	NRR/DIRS
Date	02/22/2019

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20190170

NOTIFICATIONS